RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Makoto MITA, Hirobumi SATO, and Hiroshi TOSHIYOSHI</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Japan Aerospace Exploration Agency</u> Internal Address:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 12/904,104	Street Address:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name:       BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP.         Internal Address:	involved: _1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number <u>02-2666</u> Authorized User Name Lester J. Vincent
9. Signature:	Softenhus 12, 2012.         Date         Total number of pages including cover         sheet, attachments, and documents:         3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Based on Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 01/10/12.

REEL: 029002 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 007776.P018
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and	d sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, twe, the undersigned, Makoto MITA, Hirobu	umi SAITO and Hiroshi TOSHIYOSHI
20110100800, MIC, MC 21180.031001,	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Japan Aerospace	Exploration Agency
a independent administrative agency o (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, parinembip, university, etc.)	Japan
(Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, etc.)	
having a principal place of business at	
- 44–1, Jindaiji Higashi~machi 7–chome, Chofu-shi, Tol	kyo 1828522 JAPAN
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal represent for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provision have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior heret	y and all inventions or improvements that nal) for the United States patent which may
A GYROSCOPE	
said patent application also identified as follows (when know	พก):
[Wwe hereby authorize an attorney or agent for sa application number and filing date of said patent	and Assignee to insert below the application when known.]
United States Patent Application Number	filed onNovember 9, 2007,
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional provisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continued prosecution applications, continuati applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, ree patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the U any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all or reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; ar from the filing of said United States application;	ions, divisional applications, continuation ion-in-part applications, substitute axaminations, extensions, and all other nited States and all foreign countries on riginal patents, reissued patents, or shall be issued in the United States and
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, s said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will exect provisional applications, utility applications, design applicat applications, continued prosecution applications, continuati applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, re- patent applications on any and all said inventions or improv- assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; commi- assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersi improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or impro- and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said legal representatives; and	without charge to, but at the expense of, tatives, to carry out in good faith the intent ute all provisional applications, non- tions, divisional applications, continuation ion-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other vements; execute all rightful oaths, unicate to said Assignee, its successors, igned relating to said inventions or t said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or protection for said inventions or provements, and all applications for patents

**BSTZ/SMD** 

.

- 1 -

Rev. 2/20/2007

PATENT REEL: 029002 FRAME: 0540

4 /4

October 31	, 20 <sup>07</sup>	Makoti Mita
Date		<sup>×</sup> Signature
		Makoto MITA
		Printed/Typed Name
October 31	, <b>20_</b> 07	Antom Oth-
Date		Signature
	Hirobumi SAITO	
		Printed/Typed Name
October 31	_, 20_ <sup>07</sup>	A. Inter The
Date		Signature
		Hiroshi TOSHIYOSHI
	Printed/Typed Name	
	_, 20	
Date		Signature
		Dista di livra di Nama
		Printed/Typed Name
	, 20	Signature
Date		Giginamie
		Printed/Typed Name
		Findew Types Home
Date	, 20	Signature
Cale		
		Printed/Typed Name
ent Document R	letum Address:	
Y. SOKOLOFF,	TAYLOR & ZA	
filshire Blvd., Se		
eles, CA 90025 0-8300		
ote: New applic	ations go to ou	ir Sunnyvale address

**BSTZ/SMD** 

-2-

Rev. 2/20/2007